Doc#. 1413608134 fee: $60.00

UNOFFICIALSGRRER

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

This Docament Prepared 3v:

JASMINE ADAMS

WELLS FARGO BANK, h.3¢

3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACA L S1-05K
FORT MILL, SC 29715

(800) 416-1472

When Recorded Mail Fo:
FIRSTAMERICAN TITLE
ATTN: LMTS

B.O. BOX 17678
SANTAANA, CA 927997676

Tax/Parcel No. 27-23-316-623-500¢

[Space Above This Line for Recording Datal -
Criginal Principal Amoeunt: $271,169.060 FHA/YVA Loan No.gs
Unpaid Principal Amount: $256,577.81 Loaa 9 (scan batcode)
New ¥rincipal Amount §232,974.4%

New Money (Cap): 580,68

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT (MORTGAGL,

{Providing for Fixed Raie}

This Loan Modification Agreement (“Agreement”), made this 13TH day of JANUARY, 2814,
between DANTE GIGLIO AND, DIANE H GIGEIO HUSBAND AND WIFE (“Borower”), whose address
is 16687 CHERRY HILL AVE, TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60487 and WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
(“Lender™}, whose address is 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MAC# X7801-03K, FORT MILL, SC 29745
amends and supplements { [} the Mortgage, Deed of Trust or Security Deed (the “Security nstrument”), dated
SEPTEMBER 2, 2005 and recorded on SEPTEMBER 23, 2005 in INSTRUMENT NO. 0526613030,
COOK COUNTY, TLLINOIS, and (2) the Note, in the original principal amount of US. $271,169.08,
bearing the same date as, and secured by, the Security lnstrument, which covers the real and personal
sroperty described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Property,” located ot

LIBEHE R AIR

Wells Fargo Custom HUD Lean Modilication Agrovment “n3 I

QU6 _YY
First American Mortpage Services Fage |




1413608134 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

16607 CHERRY HILL AVE, TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60487

the real property described is located in COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A” ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HREREOF:

In consideration of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parttics hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument).

i.

[

e

Borower agrees that certain amounts owed will not be capitalized. waived, or addeessed as part of this
Agreeinei and will remain owed untit paid. These amounts owed are referenced i the Cover Letter 1o
this Agresinit, which is incorporated herein, and are to be paid with the retum of this executed Agreement,
If these ainouts awed are not paid with the return of this executed Agroement, then Lender may deem this
Agreement void:

As of, NOVEMBER 1, 2013 the amount payable under the Note and the Security Instrument (the “Unpaid
Principal Batance”) is /3. 5252,97449, consisting of the amount(s) loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalized interest in the aniouat.of U.S. $8.08 and other mnounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows
and any legal fees and related foreulosure costs that may have been accrued for work completed. Fhis
Unpaid Principal Balance has becn yeduced by the contemporanecus HUD Pardal Claim amotind of
$3,663.32. This agreement is conditisnéd on the proper execution and recording of this HUD Partial
Claim.

. Borrower promises ko pay the Unpaid Principo! Balance, plus interest, to the order of Lender Interest will

be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at file vesely rate of 3.7508%, from NOVEMBER 1, 2013
The Botrower promises to make monthly payments Of principal and interest of U.S. $1,171.56, beginning
on the 18T day of DECEMBER, 2013, and continuing ‘aereafter on the same day of each succesding
month until principal and interest are paid in full. If on NOVEMBER 1, 2043 (the “Maturity Date”™), the
Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and the Secutity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement,
Borrawer will pay these amounts in full on the Maturity Date,

if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferrsa {orif s beneficial inferesi in the
Rorrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person} wiiout the Lender's prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate payment n fulf of ail sums secured b this Security Insirument.

1f the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of asceleration. The notice
shail provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or matld within which
the Borrower must pay alt sums secured by this Security Instrument, [f the Borrower fanls to/pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permitted by thix Security
Instrument without further notice or demand on the Borrower,

The Borrower agrees to make and execute such other documents or papers as may be necessary or required
iy effectuate the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

The Borrower also will comply with all other covenants, agreements, and requirements of the Security
Instrament, including without Hmitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreements 10 make all payments of
taxes, iNSUrance premivms, 4ssessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other payments that the Borrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following letms and provisions are forever
cancelled, nulf and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. 1 above:

Weils Fargo Custom HUD Loan Modificalion Agreement 208 ]mmﬁ‘%ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁmm

072014 _77
First Asnierican Murtgage Services Page2



1413608134 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

{a} all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any} providgiag for, implementing, or
relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of inferest payable under the Note; and

(by ali terms and provisions of any adjustabie rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
i, wholly or partially incorporated into, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any sich terms and provisions as those referred to in {2} above,

7. Nothiug in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be 3 satisfaction or reiease in whele of in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement, the
Nots and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
compty with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

8. Borowsr agices 1o make and execue other docwments or papers as may be necessary fo effectuate the
terms and conitons of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the helrs, executrs administrators, and assigns of the Borrower

9. If inchided, the uigersigned Romower(s) acknowledges receipt and acceptance of the Notice of Special
Flood Hazard disclosure

. 1 M 3R sk R
Wells Fargo Customn HUD Loan Modification Agreement "8 Iﬁiﬂﬁ?@ﬁﬁggiﬁj&a%ﬂ

SI072014.
First Amnerican Morigage Services Page



1413608134 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in Witness Whereof, the Lender have executed this Agreement,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N,
Metban gl 3/0u/14.

By ainea La {print name} . Date
Vice President Loan Documentatior.  (tide) A
{Space Below This Line for Ackaowledgments]

LENGTR ACKNOWIL{?GMENT

STATE GF i COUNTY OF :

The insfrumen: (was  acknowledged beforg me  this 3‘ 2—.6“ 2,5/’ C/ by
[N .

_ﬂwﬁp&@mﬂ ' e

¥ice President Losa ﬂe‘cumentaﬁnﬁ of WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

a__ Yice President Loan Dorimentation o penalf of said corporation.

Notary Public

Printed Name: &Z/ P fi’
A — b,
My comumission expires: m -

" THIS DOCUMENT WAS PREPAR%
JASMINE ADAMS
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
3476 STATEVIEW BLVD, MACH X7801-03K
FORT MILL, 8C 29715

Wells Fargo Custom HUD Loan Modification Agreement - Iwﬁﬁ{gﬁ%gﬂﬁﬁwii

G704 7Y
First Amenican Mortgrge Services Page 4



1413608134 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Watn..rWhereof I have eLc?Jted this Agreement.

# fﬂ;{/— \J llG L-“;_,
Borfowp DANTE {HGLEG : \”}

lf i!‘
S L o Ry
Borrower: BHANE H GIGLIO

Eorewer:

Borrower:

I 1Y

Date
-2
Date

Date

Date

_[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

\‘\ : < BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT

iate of d,),ﬁl,j{l e
County of {-“ 7 ‘@C—”‘

The foregoing instrument was acknoviledgad before me on ’Y‘X}\/) g? ‘\( 3 .3‘—- f)’f) L‘/

{date) by BANTE GIGLIO, DIANE # UG (name’s of person/s acknowledged).

Aﬂk@ﬂﬁg NAAVAES 3/

=7 Natary Public

: g, 1 5y \ﬁ&ﬂu\i }"(‘tr'd-— (‘,LWV\\& L
Motaf ¥ Fubim St Z:l_' @ i
_::'_: My Cem ESSMH Ex ‘nge;sgg}%%!g?‘ e :l ires: ,\K o L{‘ - ;;L{)‘ S

C

mmssscon Nn 584755

Wellz Fargo Custom HUD Loan Modification Agreement
Gi07014_77
First American Mortgage Services Pagte 5

ros RNRURERAR



1413608134 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): DANTE GIGLIO AND, DIANE H GIGLIO HUSBAND AND WIFE

LOAN NUMBER: {scan barcode;

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 321 N CHERRY HILL FARMS UNIT NO. 4, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE
SOUTHWEST /4 OF SECTION 23 AND PART OF THE NORTH 50 FEET OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4
OF THE NO# i IFWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 26, ALL IN TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF
THE THIRE PRINTIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO KNOWN AS: 6607 CHERRY HILLAVE, TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60487

Wells Fargo Custoin HUD Lown Moditication Agreement o3 5%&@&%&%%&{&&&

G1072014 77
Frest Aserican Mottgage Services I'age &



e 1413608134 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Date: JANUARY 13, 2614
Eoan Number: (sean barcode)
Leider: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Borrower: DANTE GIGLAO, DIANE H GIGLIO
Property Address: 16607 CHERRY HILL AVE, TINLEY PARK, ILLINOIS 60487

NOTICE OF NO ORALAGREEMENTS

THIS WrPTTEN LOAN AGREEMENT REPRESENTS THE FINAL AGREEMENT HETWEES THE
PARTIES ~ AND MAY NOT BE CONTRADICTED BY EVIDENCE OF TPRIOR,
CONTEMPUTANEOUS OR SUBSEQUENT ORAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES,

THERE ARE NO QAL AGREEMENTS BETWEEN THE PARTIES.

Rercipt of Notice. Thé undersioned hereby admit to having each received and read a copy of this Notice on or
before execution of the Loas Agrcoment. "Loan Apreement” means One of fOLC promises, Promissory hotes,
agreements, undertakings, secuntty agreements, deeds of trust or other docaments, or commitments, oF any
combination of those actions or docu ments. pursuant to which a financial institution loans or delays repayment of or
agrees to loan or delay szmnwt of morey. goods or any other thing ol “value of to otherwise extend credit or make

a finandia ﬁccomimda,t-on
r ai{/& /};ut" u,u’ . o) /Y

Borrower . Date
DANTE §IGLIO o ;z _ . .
L4y e A REP Iy
ot ALy S ALY bl A £ i
Barrawer i Dte

DIANE H GIGLIG

Rorrower Date
Borrowes : ) Daie
Borrower ( Date
Borower Bate

0U018 77 |

First American Mortgage Services Page 7



